CHAP. XII .- An Act to amend an act entitled "An Act soncerning the time of commencing actions."

Oct. 31, 1849.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, That the following actions shall be commenced within six years next after the cause of action shall accrue, and not afterwards.

I. All actions of debt founded upon any contract or liability not

under seal.

II. All actions upon judgments rendered in any court not being a court of record.

All actions or judgments rendered in any court of record of the United States, or of any State or Territory of the United States, except this Territory.

IV. All actions for arrears of rent.

V. All actions of assumpsit or upon the case founded on any contract or liability expressed or implied.

VI. All actions for waste and trespass on lands.

VII. All actions of replevin, and all other actions for taking, detaining, or injuring goods or chattels.

VIII. All other actions on the case, except actions for slanderous

words, and for libels.

Sec. 2. The time which any person may have resided in the Territory of Wisconsin shall be taken as a part of the time limited for the commencement of actions mentioned in this act.

Sec. 3. The fifteenth section of the act, to which this act is

amendatory, is hereby repealed.

APPROVED the thirty-first day of October, one thousand eight hundred and forty-nine.

From what pe riod limitation cal-

culated.

Delst on contract, net ender seal.

Judgittents rendered not in court of recerd,

Judgments in court of record out of this Territory.

For arrears of

Assumpsit or case.

Waste and trespass on lands.

Replevin, etc.

Actions on the case, except for slanderous words, and for libel.

Residence in Wisconsin is to be part of the time limited, etc.

Repeals 15th section of the act to which this is aniondatory,

CHAP. XIII.—An Act authorizing the Governor to issue his proclamation for the holding of a Court in the County of Wabashaw, and for other purposes.

Oct. 31, 1849.

Whereas, a recent treaty has been entered into with the half-breeds for the lands lying upon and around Lake Pepin in the county of Wabashaw; and whereas the said county for judicial purposes has been attached to the county of Washington; and whereas a great influx of population to said lands is anticipated, and that it may become necessary to hold a court or courts in the said county of Wabashaw, for the adjudication of the rights of the citizens thereof: Therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, That the Governor of the said Territory be, and he is hereby authorized and empowered, to issue his proclamation at such time as he shall deem fit, calling a court to be held therein at such time and place as he shall think proper; and further, that the said Governor be, and he is hereby authorized, to appoint such officers in said county as he shall deem necessary, said officers to hold their offices until their successors shall be elected or appointed as the case may be.

APPROVED the thirty-first day of October, one thousand eight hun-

dred and forty-nine.

Governor to issue proclamation for holding in the county of Waha-shaw a court, and to appoint officers as many as many be decimed necessary.

CHAP. XIV .- An Act to regulate the Public Printing and Binding.

Nov. 1, 1849.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota, That hereafter at the annual session each year of the Legisla-